IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

No. 28331

IN THE MATTER OF PUC DOCKET HP-14-001, ORDER ACCEPTING CERTIFICATE OF PERMIT ISSUED IN DOCKET HP 09-001 TO CONSTRUCT THE KEYSTONE XL PIPELINE

Appeal from the Circuit Court Sixth Judicial Circuit Hughes County, South Dakota

THE HONORABLE JOHN L. BROWN

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

FREDERICKS PEEBLES & MORGAN LLP

Jennifer S. Baker (*Pro Hac Vice*) Thomasina Real Bird, SD Bar No. 4415 Fredericks Peebles & Morgan LLP 1900 Plaza Drive Louisville, Colorado 80027 Telephone: (303) 673-9600 Facsimile: (303) 673-9155 Email: jbaker@ndnlaw.com Email: trealbird@ndnlaw.com

Attorneys for Yankton Sioux Tribe

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	THE COMMISSION ERRED WHEN IT DENIED THE TRIBE'S	
	Motion to Dismiss and when it denied the Tribe's	
	JOINT MOTION IN LIMINE.	
11.	THE COMMISSION ERRED BY ISSUING THE ORDER	
	GRANTING MOTION TO DEFINE ISSUES AND SETTING	
	Procedural Schedule	
III.	THE COMMISSION ERRED BY PLACING THE BURDEN	
	OF PROOF ON THE INTERVENORS AND BY FINDING THAT	
	THE INTERVENORS FAILED TO ESTABLISH ANY REASON	
	WHY TRANSCANADA COULD NOT CONTINUE TO MEET	
	THE CONDITIONS ON WHICH THE 2010 PERMIT WAS ISSUED	
IV.	THE COMMISSION ERRED WHEN IT FOUND THAT	
	TRANSCANADA PROPERLY CERTIFIED THAT IT	
	REMAINS ELIGIBLE TO CONSTRUCT THE KEYSTONE XL	
	PIPELINE AND THAT TRANSCANADA'S SUBMISSION OF A SIGNED	
	"CERTIFICATION" MET ITS BURDEN OF PROOF	
V.	THE COMMISSION ERRED WHEN IT ISSUED THE ORDER	
	GRANTING MOTION TO PRECLUDE CONSIDERATION OF	
	Aboriginal Title or Usufructuary Rights and	
	PRECLUDED TESTIMONY AND CONSIDERATION OF	
	TRIBAL TREATY RIGHTS.	
VI.	THE COMMISSION ERRED WHEN IT DECIDED THAT TRIBES	
	SHOULD NOT BE TREATED AS LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL UNITS,	
	AND THAT NO PERMIT CONDITION REQUIRED TRANSCANADA	
	TO CONSULT WITH TRIBES	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases
Application of Nebraska Public Power Dist., 354 N.W.2d 713 (S.D. 1984)15, 16
Assiniboine Indian Tribe v. United States, 77 Ct. Cl. 347 (1933)
<i>Block v. North Dakota</i> , 461 U.S. 273, 291 (1983)17
Cable v. Union County Bd. of County Comm'rs, 769 N.W.2d 817, 825 (S.D. Sup. Ct. 2009)
<i>Crow Tribe of Indians v. United States,</i> 151 Ct. Cl. 281, 286 (1960)
In re West River Electric Association, 675 N.W.2d 222 (S.D. 2004)16
Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians, 700 F.2d 341, 352 (7th Cir. 1983)15
Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians, 700 F.2d at 354
<i>Menominee Tribe v. United States</i> , 391 U.S. 404, 406 (1968)
Minnesota v. Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians, 526 U.S. 172, 202 (1999)19, 20, 21
Or. Dep't of Fish and Wildlife v. Klamath Indian Tribes, 473 U.S. 753, 766 (1985)20
<i>State v. Wiese</i> , 201 N.W.2d 734 (Iowa 1972)
Treaty with the Yankton Sioux art. 1, Apr. 19, 1858, 11 Stat. 743, II KAPP 77620, 21

Statutes

Termination Act of 195421
Other Authorities
Black's Law Dictionary)10 th ed. 2014)
COHEN'S HANDBOOK OF FEDERAL INDIAN LAW, 18.02, 1156 (Nell Newton ed. 2012 ed.)
Rules
49-41B-2015
49-41B-22.115
49-41B-22.2
ARSD 20:10:01:15.01
SDCL 15-6-26(b)
SDCL 15-6-26(c)
SDCL 23A-45-9
SDCL 34A-6-61(3)24
SDCL 38-7-2(1)24
SDCL 49-41-27
SDCL 49-41B-116
SDCL 49-41B-11(2)15
SDCL 49-41B-2(11)
SDCL 49-41B-2(7)
SDCL 49-41B2.1(a)15
SDCL 49-41B-2015
SDCL 49-41B-22

SDCL 49-41B-22(4)
SDCL 49-41B-27 passim
SDCL 49-41B-3615
SDCL 49-41B-44(4)
Treatises
1837 Treaty19
1855 Treaty. 526 U.S. at 17519
Treaty of April 29, 1868, 15 Stat. 635, II KAPP 99821
Treaty of Fort Laramie with Sioux, Etc., Sept. 17, 1851, art. 5, 11 Stat. 749, II KAPP 1065 passim
Treaty with the Chippewas, Feb. 22, 1855, 10 Stat. 1165, II KAPP 685
